The Charter of the City of Milford empowers City Council to sell, lease or authorize the sale or lease
of any asset of the City.

2. The property is not needed for municipal purposes and the public interest would be served by the
sale of such property.

3. The agreement with Sunolar Power Company LLC for the sale of property is in the amount of Five
Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Seven and 50/100 Dollars ($543,927.50).

4. Said sale/purchase is subject to terms and conditions of the Agreement of Sale approved by City
Council on February 13, 2012 and signed by the Mayor and attested by the City Clerk on February
17, 2012.

5. The Mayor is authorized to execute on behalf of the city the deed and all other documents necessary